shall provide the County with an itemized engineer’s estimate of the proposed site 

improvements for approval. Once the estimate has been approved, the Developer shall 

submit a bond or other approved financial security instrument in form acceptable to the 

County for the total amount of one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the estimated 

cost of the improvements. 

B.   Site Restoration Guarantee - A Site Restoration Guarantee in the form of a bond, 

irrevocable letter of credit and agreement or other financial security acceptable to the 

County must be posted for all approved commercial and industrial site plans.

[...]

As a condition of final site plan approval, the DSR shall require and accept in accordance 

with the standards of this chapter for the purpose of assuring the installation and 

maintenance of improvements a performance guarantee in favor of the County in an 

amount equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the cost of installation for all 

approved site improvements and infrastructure within the right-of-ways, easements, open 

space and/or any other common areas of all residential, commercial and industrial 

subdivisions. The form and amount of the guarantee shall be as approved by the DSR in